
utution No t00o022 

ul ya e doc1fàrlcKI �oll PM SHRI Kendriya Vidyalya Dhana 

foH-A|OR (AU.)-47022. 

Schoot Code 541l6 

F. 1-Stock/PM SHRI/ KV-Dhana/2025-26/ 

the Vidyalaya. 

UDISE Code-23|019705 

KV Code 1553 

ufafèta: 

Army Camp Dhana, Sagar Rehli Road 
Distt:-Sagar (M.P.) 470228 

NOTICE 

Encl:- List of E-Waste Items. 

Phone No:-07582-292649 
KVS Region (ode 12 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TO COLLECT E-WASTE 

(UNSERVICEABLE /TECHNICALLY OBSOLETE/BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR IT 

suMh w ww.dhana.kv S.ac.t 

KVS Station Code-293 

Date:-01/01/2026 

EQUIPMENTS) 

It is to inform that PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Dhana is willing to dispose off/condemn 
Some e-Waste(UNSERVICEABLE/ TECHNICALLY OBSOLETE /BEYOND ECONOMIC 

REPAIR IT EQUIPMENTS) of costing Rs. 30,06,931.00 (Thirty Lakh Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Thirty One Only) as per list enclosed. 

The proposal along with rate quotation and attested copy of certificates (State Pollution 

Control Board NOC, Registration Certificate and any other relevant documents issued from 

competent authority) for collecting such e-Waste is invited from certified/ government 
approved e-Waste collection agencies involved in Recycling of E-waste. 

Interested agencies may visit the Vidyalaya on 10.01.2026 for physical verification of e 
Waste items and submit their proposal on or before 10,01.2026 by e-mail/post/ by hand to 

12 

Prigcipdh c26 

PM Shri K\ Dhana 
HrrÍ/PRINCIPAL 

PM SHRIKV. DHANA-470223 (M.P) 



Aation No 1000022 

SI. No. 

1 

F.1-Stock/PM SHRI/ KV-Dhana/2025-26/ 

2 

3 

4 

5 LO 

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALyA DHANA 2025-26 
LIST OF TECHNICALLY OBSOLE TE/UNSERVICEABLE/ BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR 

IT EQUIPMENTS TO BE CONDEMNED 
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11 

UT t doe fàelRI öloll PM SHRI Kendriya Vidyalya Dhana 
Army Camp Dhana, Sagar Rehli Road 

Distt:-Sagar (M.P.)-470228 

cs) 

GiCI-AlOR (U.)-47022 e. 

School Code 54||6 

COMPUTERS 

Name of Articles 

PRINTERS 

AC 

INTERACTIVE B0ARD (5)+ 

UDISE (ode 20970% 

INTERACTIVE WRITING PAD(10) 
VISUALIZER 

MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR NEC 

Water Cooler 

CANON PHOTOCOPIER WITH 

STABLIZER 

RISO KZ PHOTOCOPIER 

MACHINE 

KONICA MINOLTA 

PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE 

Phone No:-07582-292649 
KVS Repion Code.12 

INVERTER BATTERY 

Quantity Damaged 
/ Broken 

37 

04 

05 

05 

05 

04 

02 

01 

01 

01 

3uHA WWw.dhana.kvs.ac.in 
KVS Station Code-293 

01 

Date.-01/01/2026 

Total cost of 

Damaged /Broken 
Articles 

{ 13,81,838 
{ 37,280 

{2,91,235 

{ 4,48,610 

{ 2,67,410 
{ 88,246 

{ 1,07,156 

94 494 

{1,47,150 

89,950 

51,600 

PRINCIPAL 
HTÍ/PRINCIPAL 

DM SHRI K.V. DHANA-470223 (M.P.) 
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