



पी.एम. श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय धना
आर्मी कैंप धना, सागर रेहली रोड,
जिला-सागर (म.प.)-470226

प्राधिकारी की विवराएँ/प्राप्तिकारी की विवराएँ
Affiliation No: 1000022

School Code: 54116

UDISE Code: 2311019705

KV Code: 1553

PM SHRI Kendriya Vidyalaya Dhana

Army Camp Dhana, Sagar Rehli Road

Distt:-Sagar (M.P.)-470228



Phone No: 07582-292649

KVS Region Code 12

प्राप्तिकारी की विवराएँ
www.dhana.kvs.ac.in

KVS Station Code 293

F. 1-Stock/PM SHRI/ KV-Dhana/2025-26/

Date:-01/01/2026

NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TO COLLECT E-WASTE

(UNSERVICEABLE / TECHNICALLY OBSOLETE / BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR IT EQUIPMENTS)

It is to inform that PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Dhana is willing to dispose off/condemn some e-Waste(UNSERVICEABLE/ TECHNICALLY OBSOLETE / BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR IT EQUIPMENTS) of costing Rs. 30,06,931.00 (Thirty Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One Only) as per list enclosed.

The proposal along with rate quotation and attested copy of certificates (State Pollution Control Board NOC, Registration Certificate and any other relevant documents issued from competent authority) for collecting such e-Waste is invited from certified/ government approved e-Waste collection agencies involved in Recycling of E-waste.

Interested agencies may visit the Vidyalaya on 10.01.2026 for physical verification of e-Waste items and submit their proposal on or before 10.01.2026 by e-mail/post/ by hand to the Vidyalaya.


Principal 01/01/2026

PM Shri KV Dhana
प्राचार्य/PRINCIPAL
पी.एम. श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय धना
PM SHRI K.V. DHANA-470228 (M.P.)

Encl:- List of E-Waste Items.

प्रतिलिपि:

1. अध्यक्ष वि. प्र.स. के वि. धना को सूचनार्थ।
2. उपायुक्त के.वि.सं. क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय जबलपुर को सूचनार्थ।
3. विद्यालय के सूचना पटल एवं वेबसाइट पर लगाने हेतु।
4. क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय जबलपुर के अंतर्गत आने वाले सभी केन्द्रीय विद्यालय को उनकी वेबसाइट एवं सूचना पटल में स्थान देने हेतु निवेदन।
5. धना के विभिन्न महत्वपूर्ण स्थानों पर चर्चा करने हेतु।



पी एम श्री केंद्रीय विद्यालय धाना
आमी कैंप धाना, सागर रेहली रोड,
जिला-सागर (म.प.)-470226

PM SHRI Kendriya Vidyalaya Dhana
Army Camp Dhana, Sagar Rehli Road
Distt:-Sagar (M.P.)-470228



केंद्रीय विद्यालय धाना/सागर
Affiliation No- 1000022

School Code- 54116

UDISE Code- 2311019705

KV Code- 1553

Phone No:-07582-292649

www.dhana.kvs.ac.in

KVS Region Code-12

KVS Station Code-293

F. 1-Stock/PM SHRI/ KV-Dhana/2025-26/

Date:-01/01/2026

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALYA DHANA 2025-26
LIST OF TECHNICALLY OBSOLETE/UNSERVICEABLE/ BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR
IT EQUIPMENTS TO BE CONDEMNED

Sl. No.	Name of Articles	Quantity Damaged / Broken	Total cost of Damaged / Broken Articles
1	COMPUTERS	37	₹ 13,81,838
2	PRINTERS	04	₹ 37,280
3	INTERACTIVE BOARD (5)+ INTERACTIVE WRITING PAD(10)	05	₹ 2,91,235
4	VISUALIZER	05	₹ 4,48,610
5	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR NEC	05	₹ 2,67,410
6	AC	04	₹ 88,246
7	Water Cooler	02	₹ 1,07,156
8	CANON PHOTOCOPIER WITH STABILIZER	01	₹ 94,494
9	RISO KZ PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE	01	₹ 1,47,150
10	KONICA MINOLTA PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE	01	₹ 89,950
11	INVERTER BATTERY	01	₹ 51,600

PGT(CS)

PRINCIPAL
 प्राचार्य/PRINCIPAL
 पी.एम. श्री केंद्रीय विद्यालय धाना
 PM SHRI K.V. DHANA-470228 (M.P.)